DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 729

A BYLAW TO ENLARGE A LOCAL SERVICE AREA FOR THE PURPOSES OF PROVIDING WATER SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION FOR THE AREA KNOWN AS THE LAKE COUNTRY WATER SYSTEM

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Lake Country adopted Lake Country Water Service Area Bylaw 695, 2008;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the District of Lake Country, on its own initiative, deems it necessary to enlarge the Lake Country Water Service Area;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

- 1. Schedule 'A' to Lake Country Water Service Area Bylaw 695, 2008 is amended by adding the 365 properties shown outlined in bold black on Schedules 'A1' and 'A2' attached to and forming part of this bylaw.
- 2. This bylaw shall be cited as "Lake Country Water Service Area Amendment Bylaw 729, 2010".

READ A FIRST TIME this 16th day of February, 2010.

READ A SECOND TIME this 16th day of February, 2010.

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of April, 2010

READ A THIRD TIME this 16th day of February, 2010.

Mayor

ADVERTISED on the 24th day of February and the 3rd day of March, 2010 and letters sent to property owners pursuant to the provisions of Sections 213 and 218 of the *Community Charter* on or before the 23rd day of February, 2010.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the bylaw cited as the "Lake Country Service Area Amendment Bylaw 729, 2010", as adopted by the Municipal Council on the 20th day of April, 2010.

Clerk

Dated at Lake Country, B.C.

Clerk







